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2.32(a)
Personnel qualifications.

Two prairie vole pups managed to escape their enclosure during a bedding change by an employee. The employee was
not aware the pups escaped and did not replace them into their enclosure. Another staff member opened the door to the
main room, found the pups, and replaced them into their enclosure. It is imperative that all animal technicians or
personnel involved in animal care are adequately trained and qualified to perform their duties. If they are not adequately
trained, animals can become injured, lost, or die due to inappropriate handling and care. Correct by ensuring all staff that
are involved in animal care are qualified to perform their duties. Correct by 31 January 2024.

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with the Attending Veterinarian, Clinical Veterinarian, and IACUC
Administrator.
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United States Department of Agriculture Customer: 495

Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service Inspection Date: 23-Jan-2024

Species Inspected

Cust No Cert No Site  Site Name Inspection
495 52-R-0011 001 UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA 23-JAN-2024
Count Scientific Name Common Name

000010
000038
000042
000005
000810
000020
000087

001012

Sus scrofa domestica
Tupaia belangeri
Oryctolagus cuniculus
Marmota monax
Microtus ochrogaster
Mesocricetus auratus
Zonotrichia leucophrys

Total

DOMESTIC PIG / POTBELLY PIG / MICRO PIG
NORTHERN TREE SHREW

DOMESTIC RABBIT / EUROPEAN RABBIT
GROUNDHOG / WOODCHUCK

PRAIRIE VOLE

SYRIAN / GOLDEN HAMSTER
WHITE-CROWNED SPARROW
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