

United States Department of Agriculture Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

RPEREZ-BAUM INS-0000923394

Inspection Report

University Of Virginia Customer ID: 495

PO BOX 400301 Certificate: 52-R-0011 OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT FOR RESEARCH

Site: 001 CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22904

UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA

Type: ROUTINE INSPECTION

Date: 23-JAN-2024

2.32(a)

Personnel qualifications.

Two prairie vole pups managed to escape their enclosure during a bedding change by an employee. The employee was not aware the pups escaped and did not replace them into their enclosure. Another staff member opened the door to the main room, found the pups, and replaced them into their enclosure. It is imperative that all animal technicians or personnel involved in animal care are adequately trained and qualified to perform their duties. If they are not adequately trained, animals can become injured, lost, or die due to inappropriate handling and care. Correct by ensuring all staff that are involved in animal care are qualified to perform their duties. Correct by 31 January 2024.

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with the Attending Veterinarian, Clinical Veterinarian, and IACUC Administrator.

Prepared By: RACHEL PEREZ-BAUM Date: USDA, APHIS, Animal Care

Title: VETERINARY MEDICAL

OFFICER

Received by Title: Facility Representative Date:

26-JAN-2024

26-JAN-2024



United States Department of Agriculture Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

Customer: 495

Inspection Date: 23-Jan-2024

Species Inspected

Cust No	Cert No	Site	Site Name	Inspection
495	52-R-0011	001	UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA	23-JAN-2024

Count 000010 000038 000042 000005 000810 000020 000087	Scientific Name Sus scrofa domestica Tupaia belangeri Oryctolagus cuniculus Marmota monax Microtus ochrogaster Mesocricetus auratus Zonotrichia leucophrys	Common Name DOMESTIC PIG / POTBELLY PIG / MICRO PIG NORTHERN TREE SHREW DOMESTIC RABBIT / EUROPEAN RABBIT GROUNDHOG / WOODCHUCK PRAIRIE VOLE SYRIAN / GOLDEN HAMSTER WHITE-CROWNED SPARROW
001012	Total	WHITE OROWINED OF ARROW